Verification of Insurance:
Cargo Legal Liability Insurance

This verification is issued as a matter of information only. The coverage afforded by the policies listed below is subject to the
policy terms, conditions, limitations, exclusions and deductibles. This verification does not amend, extend or alter the coverage

For Federal Express Corporation — Surface Operations, FedEx Freight, FedEx Logistics, Inc.,

afforded by such policies.

FedEx Custom Critical, FedEx Supply Chain Distribution System, Inc. & FedEx Office

Cargo Legal Liability

Cargo Legal Liability

Motor Truck Cargo

Cargo Legal Liability

Cargo Legal Liability

Cargo Legal Liability

Cargo Legal Liability

Limits of
Liability

$1,000,000
Per Occurrence

$10,000,000
Per Occurrence

$5,000,000
Per Occurrence

$10,000,000
Per Occurrence

$10,000,000
Per Occurrence

$10,000,000
Per Occurrence

$10,000,000
Per Occurrence

Policy Period

10/01/2025-
10/01/2026

12/01/2024-
12/01/2025

12/01/2024-
12/01/2025

12/01/2024-
12/01/2025

12/01/2024-
12/01/2025

12/01/2024-
12/01/2025

12/01/2024-
12/01/2025

Insurance Companies and
Policy Numbers

Federal Express Corporation —
Surface Operations

Old Republic Insurance
Company

MWE315778-25

FedEx Freight

National Union FireIns. Co. of
Pittsburgh PA

023551560

FedEx Freight

National Union FireIns. Co. of
Pittsburgh PA

023551560

FedEx Logistics, Inc.

National Union FireIns. Co. of
Pittsburgh PA

023551560

FedEx Custom Critical
National Union FireIns. Co. of
Pittsburgh PA

023551560

FedEx Supply Chain System,
Inc.

National Union FireIns. Co. of
Pittsburgh PA

023551560

FedEx Office

National Union FireIns. Co. of
Pittsburgh PA

023551560



Severability Liability Notice: The subscribinginsurers' obligations under contracts of insurance to which they subscribe are several and not joint and are limited
solely to the extent of their individual subscriptions. The subscribing insurers are not responsible for the subscription of any co-subscribing insurer who for any
reason does not satisfy all or part of its obligation.



