## Verification of Insurance: Cargo Legal Liability Insurance

This verification is issued as a matter of information only. The coverage afforded by the policies listed below is subject to the policy terms, conditions, limitations, exclusions and deductibles. This verification does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by such policies.

For Federal Express Corporation – Surface Operations, FedEx Freight, FedEx Logistics, Inc., FedEx Custom Critical, FedEx Supply Chain Distribution System, Inc. & FedEx Office

	Limits of Liability	Policy Period	Insurance Companies and Policy Numbers
Cargo Legal Liability	\$1,000,000 Per Occurrence	10/01/2025– 10/01/2026	Federal Express Corporation – Surface Operations Old Republic Insurance Company MWE315778-25
Cargo Legal Liability	\$10,000,000 Per Occurrence	12/01/2024– 12/01/2025	FedEx Freight National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh PA 023551560
Motor Truck Cargo	\$5,000,000 Per Occurrence	12/01/2024- 12/01/2025	FedEx Freight National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh PA 023551560
Cargo Legal Liability	\$10,000,000 Per Occurrence	12/01/2024- 12/01/2025	FedEx Logistics, Inc. National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh PA 023551560
Cargo Legal Liability	\$10,000,000 Per Occurrence	12/01/2024- 12/01/2025	FedEx Custom Critical National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh PA 023551560
Cargo Legal Liability	\$10,000,000 Per Occurrence	12/01/2024– 12/01/2025	FedEx Supply Chain System, Inc. National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh PA 023551560
Cargo Legal Liability	\$10,000,000 Per Occurrence	12/01/2024– 12/01/2025	FedEx Office National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh PA 023551560

Severability Liability Notice: The subscribing insurers' obligations under contracts of insurance to which they subscribe are several and not joint and are limited solely to the extent of their individual subscriptions. The subscribing insurers are not responsible for the subscription of any co-subscribing insurer who for any reason does not satisfy all or part of its obligation.